
Let’s work together to clean up Ward 1!  On Saturday, June 2nd the Malden DPW will be coming to Ward 1 for a 
specially scheduled sidewalk cleaning and street-sweeping project.   In order to have the greatest impact, it is going 
to take community involvement...your involvement!!!  

Here’s how you can help:
• Remove weeds from crevices in sidewalks and surrounding areas.
• Sweep your sidewalk into the street in advance of the scheduled time for your street.
• Make sure your vehicle(s) are not parked on the street until after the sweeper has finished on your street. 
• Become a Street/Neighborhood Captain to make sure all goes smoothly in your area.  Please call me at 

781-248-4386 if you can help (if you need community hours for your school this is a great way to fulfill them).
• Lend a hand to an elderly or disabled neighbor. 

Please Note:  There will NOT be yard or waste pick-up on this day.   Street sweepers are not equipped to pick up yard 
waste, so please do not put leaves and grass clipping on the street as it will likely clog the sweeper and ruin the day. 

Beginning at 9:00am, three teams of sweepers will work simultaneously throughout Ward 1 following 
pre-determined routes as listed below:

9:00am
9:10am
9:20am
9:30am
9:40am
9:50am
10:00am
10:10am
10:20am
10:30am
10:40am
10:50am
11:00am
11:10am
11:20am
11:30am
11:40am
11:50am
12:00pm
12:10pm
12:20pm
12:30pm
12:40pm
12:50pm
1:00pm
1:10pm

The scheduled times are estimated and may vary depending on a number of factors,

so please be prepared in advance and patient if delays are incurred.  

Saturday — June 2nd 2012

The 1st Annual Ward 1 Clean Sweep Day
Sponsored by Ward 1 Councillor Peg Crowe & the City of Malden DPW

SWEEPER 1 SWEEPER 2 SWEEPER 3
Green Street 

Newman Road 

Bellrock Street 

Wyllis Avenue 

Regent Road 

Perkins Avenue 

Converse Avenue 

Howard Street 

James Street 

Brackenbury Street 

Madison Street 

Meridian Street

Ellis Street

Wigglesworth Street

Shawmut Street

Shawmut Terrace

Barstow Street

Crawford Street

Bow Street

Wadsworth Street

Kearney Street

Berry Street

Medford Street

Main Street (Eastern Ave. to Cross St.)
Hillside Avenue

Hillside Park

Garfield Terrace

Hillside Terrace

Gould Avenue

Newhall Street

Barrett Street

Wilson Avenue

Parsonage Road

Judson Street

Hills Court

High Street

Burridge Place

Garland Avenue

Ashland Street 
Fuller Street 
Pelham Street

Leland Street

Cross Street

Walnut Street (Cross St. to Ferry St.)
Ferry Street

Eastern Avenue (Ferry St. to Main St.)
   

Main Street (Cross St. to Belmont St.)
Belmont Street 
Hancock Street 
Acorn Street 
Clarendon Street 
Appleton Street 
Appleton Court

Newbury Street 
Arlington Street 
Boston Street 
Fairmont Street 
Fairmont Terrace

Fairmont Court

Ferry Street (Cross St. to Belmont St.)
Fairmont Park

Walnut Street  (Belmont St. to Cross St.)
Walnut Terrace

Lowell Street

Lowell Avenue

Stevens Street 
Tufts Street

Beacon Street

Pratt Street 
Oxford Street

Parker Street

Winthrop Street      


