The 1st Annual Ward 1 Clean Sweep Day

Sponsored by Ward 1 Councillor Peg Crowe & the City of Malden DPW



Saturday – June 2nd 2012

Let's work together to clean up Ward 1! On Saturday, June 2nd the Malden DPW will be coming to Ward 1 for a specially scheduled sidewalk cleaning and street-sweeping project. In order to have the greatest impact, it is going to take community involvement...*your involvement*!!!

Here's how you can help:

- Remove weeds from crevices in sidewalks and surrounding areas.
- Sweep your sidewalk into the street in advance of the scheduled time for your street.
- Make sure your vehicle(s) are not parked on the street until after the sweeper has finished on your street.
- Become a Street/Neighborhood Captain to make sure all goes smoothly in your area. Please call me at 781-248-4386 if you can help *(if you need community hours for your school this is a great way to fulfill them)*.
- Lend a hand to an elderly or disabled neighbor.

Please Note: There will NOT be yard or waste pick-up on this day. Street sweepers are not equipped to pick up yard waste, so please do not put leaves and grass clipping on the street as it will likely clog the sweeper and ruin the day.

Beginning at 9:00AM, three teams of sweepers will work simultaneously throughout Ward 1 following pre-determined routes as listed below:

-	SWEEPER 1	SWEEPER 2	SWEEPER 3
9:00ам	Green Street	Main Street (Eastern Ave. to Cross St.)	Main Street (Cross St. to Belmont St.)
9:10ам	Newman Road	Hillside Avenue	Belmont Street
9:20ам	Bellrock Street	Hillside Park	Hancock Street
9:30ам	Wyllis Avenue	Garfield Terrace	Acorn Street
9:40ам	Regent Road	Hillside Terrace	Clarendon Street
9:50ам	Perkins Avenue	Gould Avenue	Appleton Street
10:00ам	Converse Avenue	Newhall Street	Appleton Court
10:10ам	Howard Street	Barrett Street	Newbury Street
10:20ам	James Street	Wilson Avenue	Arlington Street
10:30ам	Brackenbury Street	Parsonage Road	Boston Street
10:40ам	Madison Street	Judson Street	Fairmont Street
10:50ам	Meridian Street	Hills Court	Fairmont Terrace
11:00ам	Ellis Street	High Street	Fairmont Court
11:10ам	Wigglesworth Street	Burridge Place	Ferry Street (Cross St. to Belmont St.)
11:20ам	Shawmut Street	Garland Avenue	Fairmont Park
11:30ам	Shawmut Terrace	Ashland Street	Walnut Street (Belmont St. to Cross St.)
11:40ам	Barstow Street	Fuller Street	Walnut Terrace
11:50ам	Crawford Street	Pelham Street	Lowell Street
12:00рм	Bow Street	Leland Street	Lowell Avenue
12:10рм	Wadsworth Street	Cross Street	Stevens Street
12:20рм	Kearney Street	Walnut Street (Cross St. to Ferry St.)	Tufts Street
12:30рм	Berry Street	Ferry Street	Beacon Street
12:40рм	Medford Street	Eastern Avenue (Ferry St. to Main St.)	Pratt Street
12:50рм			Oxford Street
1:00рм			Parker Street
1:10рм			Winthrop Street

The scheduled times are estimated and may vary depending on a number of factors, so please be prepared in advance and patient if delays are incurred.